# ,000 122934

## |CF \$40.00

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICE GAMAND	03/20/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NXP, B.V.	
Street Address:	treet Address: HIGH TECH CAMPUS 60	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	State/Country: NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code: 5656 AG		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12293415

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-474-9077

Email: ip.department.us@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: NXP, B.V. NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPA

Address Line 1: M/S41-SJ

Address Line 2: 1109 MCKAY DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00 5247 US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LYNN MILLER

Total Attachments: 1

source=005247US1\_assign\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021545 FRAME: 0633

Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Patrice GAMAND	, Assignor
20/03/2007	, ii g ii	gamons	
I/We certify that I/we	have the full right to conve	ey the above rights.	
fullest extent. Upon testify in all legal proacts which may be ne	request at the expense of the ecedings including patent p	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, e Assignee, I/we agree to execute all paper rosecutional actions and infringement act enient for securing and maintaining patent	ers, take all rightful oaths, tions, and do all other such
issues any and all Let of its successors, assi	tters Patent when granted, so gns, and legal representative		I.V., for its sole use, and that
associated therewith, provisionals, non-pro extensions thereof, ar	based thereon, or claiming positions, continue	ther United States, foreign and internation priority therefrom including, but not limi ations, continuations-in-part, reexamination thereto, and the entire and exclusive right.	ted to, any and all ons, reissues, and
was filed on	ne/us on	, having a Serial NoB2007/0508	
Electronics N.V., hav	ring a place of business at G	right, title, and interest in the following to brown the following to brown the following to brown the following to brown the following the fo	, NL, its successors,

**RECORDED: 09/17/2008**